

Vina Groundwater Subbasin Funding Workshop

May 25, 2022, 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. Location: Online Meeting Only Via Zoom

This meeting is being conducted via teleconference in accordance with Executive Order N-25-20 and N-29-20. Members of the public may virtually attend the meeting remotely using the ZOOM platform.

ACCESSING THE ONLINE MEETING

The public may listen to and/or participate in this meeting via landline or mobile telephone or via computer, with both video and audio enabled or audio only. Here are two methods for joining the meeting:

1) Easiest Option: One-Click to Join:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82598978298

2) ... or call in by phone: One-Tap Mobile 16699006833,82598978298#

Or

Manually Dial: then enter Meeting ID

Phone: +1 669 900 6833

Meeting ID: 825 9897 8298

Participants may indicate their intent to speak by raising their hand. Speakers will be called upon by the host.

- 1. If attending by Zoom application click the raise hand button.
- 2. If attending by telephone dial *9 to raise your hand. *6 to mute/unmute yourself.

Comments should be no more than three (3) minutes in length.



Vina Groundwater Subbasin Funding Workshop

May 25, 2022, 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. Location: Online Meeting Only Via Zoom

PUBLIC WORKSHOP AGENDA

- 1. WELCOME
- 2. INTRODUCTIONS
- 3. WORKSHOP OVERVIEW
- 4. PRESENTATION ON VARIOUS APPROACHES TO FUND THE VINA GSA AND GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLAN IMPLEMENTATION PROJECTS

Provost & Pritchard Consulting Group will present information regarding several potential options for funding the administration and operations of the Vina GSA and future implementation projects related to the Vina subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan.

This is an informational item only.

- 5. **COMMENTS/QUESTIONS**
 - A. GSA BOARDS AND COMMITTEE COMMENTS
 - **B. PUBLIC COMMENTS**
- 6. NEXT STEPS

Posted: 5/20/2022



Vina Groundwater Subbasin Funding Workshop

May 25, 2022, 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. Location: Online Meeting Only Via Zoom